NEW YORK BOA

Schedule of Commercial & Industrial Electrical Fees

Effective 05/20/2012
Commercial Inspection Fees Service Only
(Per Visit) (Per Visit)
(plus the cost of itemized detail as per fee schedule)
Square Footage Up to 400 Amps = $100.00

0-1000 $100.00 401 +—-800 Amps = $145.00
1001 -2000 $110.00 801 +— 1200 Amps = $195.00
2001 - 3000 $135.00 + $10.00 per 100 amps above 1200

Above 3001 request quote

Plus $10.00 Per Additional meter

Special Fees
Pre Application: $100.00 first 30 minutes and $25.00 per 15 minutes thereafter

Re-inspection: $100.00

Special Handling, Inspections after 5:00 PM, Weekends & Holidays: $50.00

Electrical Survey: $200.00/hour
(Minimum Fee $200.00)

Duplicate Certificate: $25.00
Incomplete Applications: $25.00 (correction fee)

Withdrawal of Application: $25.00

Terms & Conditions

For prices not on our fee schedule please call the main office.
Applications are valid for one year from date received and any balance of monies is forfeited.
Open wall and trench inspections are mandatory before finish surfaces or final grade can be completed.

Applicants who wish to withdraw an application must do so in writing and if a service has already been performed the entire
application fee will be forfeited.

All defects observed by New York Board will be noted and will remain on file until corrected; a re-inspection by New York Board is
required to remove the defects on file.

Certain jurisdictions have permitting and or licensing laws in effect, please contact your building department for specific
requirements.

Certain Conditions may modify the fee schedule.
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WIRING & DEVICE

Effective May 20, 2012

Name Rating Type Fee/Unit or Sq ft
AFCI $1.50
Buss Duct Any $1.00 /ft
Conduit Seal Hazardous Location $2.50
Disconnect 1-30 amp $3.00
Disconnect 31-100 amp $10.00
Disconnect Over 100 amp $13.00
Dimmer 120 volt $2.50
Dimmer Over 120 volt $4.00
Fixture General Purpose $0.35
Fixture Hazardous Location $1.30
Fixture High Intensity $1.00
GFCI Circuit Breaker $1.40
Heat Light Vent $3.50
Lighting Control Panel $13.00
Lighting Track $0.35 /1t
Lighting Track Head $0.35
Motor Control Center $20.00
Motor Starter $6.50
Multi Outlet System $0.35
Paddle Fan $2.75
Pole/Post Lighting Standard $13.00
Power Pole $3.00
OUTLET
Name Rating Type Fee/Unit or Sq
ft
Cable TV $0.35
Data $0.35
Fixture $0.35
General Purpose $0.35
Appliance $0.35
Audio $0.35
Special $0.35
RECEPTACLE
Name Rating Type Fee/Unit or Sq
ft
Dryer $2.50
General Purpose $0.35
GFCI $1.40
Hazardous Location $13.00
Range $2.50
Special Twist Lock $2.50
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SWITCH

Name Rating Type Fee/Unit or Sq
ft
General Purpose $0.35
Motion Sensing $0.75
Up to 240 Volts Motor Control $2.25
Above 240 Volts Motor Control $4.00
Above 600 Volts Motor Control $10.00
Hazardous Location $13.00
Variable Frequency Drive $45.00
Transformer
Name Rating Type Fee/Unit or Sq
ft
1-10 KVA $13.00
11-25 KVA $32.50
26-112.5 KVA $45.50
Above 112.5 $65.00
Appliance & Accessory
Name Fee/Unit or Sq | Name Fee/Unit or Sq

ft

ft

Access Control $1.30 Medical/Dental Care Unit | $15.00
Air Conditioner 0-15000 BTU | $6.50 Microwave $6.50
A/C Above 15000 BTU $13.00 Motor Less than 1 HP $2.50
Air Handler $5.00 Motor 1 HP - 5 HP $6.50
Battery Charger $6.50 Motor 6 HP — 50 HP $13.00
Bell Transformer $2.75 Motor More Than 50 HP $20.00
Check Out Cash Counter $6.50 Office Partition Circuit $6.50
Clothes Dryer $6.50 Oven $6.50
Compactor $6.50 Panel Switch Board $13.00
Cooking Deck $6.50 Phase Converter $13.00
Control Relay $6.50 Pool Heater $13.00
Dishwasher $6.50 Pool/Spa Circulator Pump | $6.50
Disposal $6.50 Pool/Spa Bonding $7.50
Door Closure/Lock $2.75 Pump Motor $6.50
Electric Heat Unit $2.75 Range $6.50
Electric Heat Baseboard $2.75 Refrigerator/Freezer $13.00
Elevator $52.00 Show Case $6.50
Exhaust Fan $2.75 Sign $13.00
Fuel Dispensing Unit $13.00 Time Clock Switch $10.00
Furnace $6.50 Light/ Control Device $13.00
Future Appliance Feeder $2.25 Water Heater $6.50
GFI Equipment Device $19.50 Welder $35.00
GFCI Faceless $1.40 X-Ray Unit $20.00
Hand Dryer $4.75
Hydro Massage Tub $15.00
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Alarm and Emergency Equipment

Name Fee/Unit or Sq | Name Fee/Unit or Sq
ft ft

Battery Pack $13.00

Combo Exit/Emergency $2.00

Door Holder $1.25

Exit Light $1.25

Emergency Light $1.25

Generator Portable Connection $25.00

Generator Permanent $45.00

Inverter Unit $13.00

Panel Board $13.00

Sensor $1.25

Signal Device $1.25

Solar Panel $6.50

Touch Pad $3.00

Transfer Switch $20.00

UPS System $20.00

Video Camera $1.25

Video Monitor $1.25
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